R-4 (Single Family Residential) in the Neighborhood Form District.  The proposal will require the 

property to be rezoned to R-8A (Multi Family Residential).   

The proposed apartment complex will consist of a 4 story apartment building with an 

overall total of five hundred seven (507) units, a 4 story parking garage, a clubhouse, pool and 

other outdoor spaces and amenities.   

Traffic entry into the complex will be from Hikes Lane, with left and right turn exits out 

of the complex onto Hikes Lane.   

Storm water will be controlled by a proposed water detention area on the west side of the